
1"11.0>111l1li. Ne. ill),:,mMj> ;!72A,io4l, I!IZ:;r.e>106l1113,
\11\1',,1>, II'tt~~'l"1l:''''''k:lll:Ir' .. d ,,,.a..
I'.:lr.n,;;~I" iIJl'rill1J.,qiP~:i@~~,,: -liII.II!<t',,:i" ••
[pill·lfll~ap!ifi'l.~~mlr'.IHd@llllIB1.·IIB~IR;tlIlNI!']ft~IlJll'~fI.~I'JI"'T.\lllE:

GOV"I". CO·LI.EG,iE OF lE:NOrNI.:,E,RJNG,.KARAD
(An AtllhI>Il.O'lmJ'lIlSohtlli~lfihlt'l!' ~J:f G1iJI'~'I:.of i\<1I~lhaNli!!ibf~i

Vfdy:s:na~:m![". I{,arad -4115124 I.:nst.- SalaTa

No. GCEK/Examrrr-W-22/2022-231149 Date: 10111/2022

Corrigendum - 3

Subject
Ref.

Modification in the time slot of Wimer-2022 ESE time table.
: 1. iJ'fT.?f). ~TF3m/tlrr3iCbslt1(;fi//qfta:rr ~Tf1TIrn-.q.-~o~~/9(5~, ~ 9\3/9o/~o~-:(_

2. 'l1rf~"fh&~Fl fcr'qP1Tmc~'f~"gjT221'l~'~-;:riq)0 ~/9 ')I~0 ~~ it (PI'

Winter-2022 examination final time table was displayed on 17110/2022 on GeE Karad official
website and also circulate to concerned department vide above reference No.1.

V Following modification in the time slot displayed in Winter-2022 End Semester Examination time
table due to request received from students through IIoD Information Technology vide above reference no .

.? ~~:~"i11?_?~p_o~:~~~~ _ " _ " __ "..". _ _"" "
Instead of

Day & Date Time*
Year/

Semester

Information
Technology

Stu.Programme Code Subject

77
Monday,

14/11/2022
11:00AM To

01:30/02.00 PM*
B.Tech Third
Year Sem. V

IT2501 Gee Informatics

Day & Date Time*
Year 1

Semester
Information
Technology

Stu.

Read as

Programme Code Subject

77Friday,
25/11/2022

11:00AM To
01:30/02.00 PM*

B.Tech Third
Year Sem. V

IT2501 Gee Informatics

All concerned are here by informed to take note of the modifications.

Controller of Examination,
Government College of Engineering, Karad.

Copy to-
1. HOD Information Technology for information and necessary action.

428


